Private Collection House Contents Auctiok
— 18 Chatfield Ave, Balwyn VIC 31( =
i || SUNDAY 10 DEC 2023 11:00AM

‘ UNDER INSTRUCTIONS BY THE VENDOR EVERYTE
| Viewing Times

Thursday 7 Dec 10:00am - 4:00pm
Friday 8 Dec 10:0031117 - 4:00pm
Saturday 9 DeClﬁ.ﬁﬂam At

10 Dec 10:00am .

Sunda

Enquiries: 0402961015 0430439555

Email: kimsauctionl@gmail.com

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $30.0 - $S40.0 Starting Bid:
White porcelain pot plant hit=iporceldinipaiplank $10.0
LOT 1
1 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $80.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Artisan unusual 'Duck' glazed planter Artisan unusual 'Duck’ glazed planter $30.0
LOT 2
2 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $40.0 - $60.0 Starting Bid:
Concrete planter with pot plant Concretelplantenwithipotiplant $20.0
LOT 3
3 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $30.0 - $40.0 Starting Bid:
Green pot plant Green pot plant $10.0
LOT 4
4 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $30.0 - $S40.0 Starting Bid:
Green pot plant Green pot plant $10.0
LOTS5
5 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $30.0 - $40.0 Starting Bid:
Terracotta pot plant Terracotta pot plant $10.0
-
LOT 6
6 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $50.0 - $S60.0 Starting Bid:
Large Pot Plant LargslPeRRlant $10.0
LOT 7
7 Kim’s Auction
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LOT 8
Kim’s Auction

LOT 9
Kim’s Auction

LOT 10

LOT 11
Kim’s Auction

LOT 12
Kim’s Auction

LOT 13
Kim’s Auction

LOT 14
Kim’s Auction

Lot 15

Kim’cec Arni~tinan
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Lot 16
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $200.0 Starting Bid:
Miniature brass incense burner Miniature brass incense burner $30.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Miniature incense burner Miniaiurelincenselbumen $60.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Silver plated Tureen and tray Silver plated tureen and tray $40.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Silverplated food stand Silverplatedifoodistand $60.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Set of 2 1960's collectible dolls on wood bases  [Set of 2 1960's collectible dolls on wood bases $100.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Antique 12 piece engraved knife & fork cutlery ~[Antiaue 12 piece engraved bone handled knive $100.0

set & fork cutlery set in velvet lined box

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Antique 12 piece engraved knife & fork cutlery  [Victorian 12 piece engraved bone handled knife $100.0

set & fork cutlery set in velvet lined box

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Amber coloured carved brushpot 30cm H AmbencoloursdicanvedibiishpotS0cmH $200.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Butterscotch amber bangle Butterscotch amber bangle $70.0
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Lot 17

Kim’s Auction

Lot 18
Kim’s Auction
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Lot 19

Kim’ac Alictinn

Lot 20

Kim’s Auction

Lot 21

Kim’s Auction

Lot 22

Kim’s Auction

LOT 23
Kim’s Auction

LOT 24
Kim’s Auction

Lot 25

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
Tibetan yellow amber pendant

Lot Description:

Tibetan yellow amber pendant

Est: $150.0 - $250.0

Starting Bid:
$80.0

Lot Title:
Sterling miniature horse carriage figurine

Lot Description:

carriage figurine

European sterling silver miniature horse &

Est: $200.0 - $300.0

Starting Bid:
$80.0

Lot Title:
Lot of 3 Chinese coins in individual cases

Lot Description:

Lot of 3 Chinese coins in individual cases

Est: $300.0 - $500.0

Starting Bid:
$150.0

Lot Title:
Chinese collectible silver coin in case

Lot Description:

Chinese collectible silver coin in case

Est: $300.0 - $400.0

Starting Bid:
$150.0

Lot Title:

Sterling silver Russells Liverpool spoon in case

Lot Description:

Sterling silver Russells Liverpool spoon in case

Est: $100.0 - $120.0

Starting Bid:
$60.0

Lot Title:
Red coral necklace

Lot Description:
Red coral necklace

Est: $500.0 - $600.0

Starting Bid:
$300.0

Lot Title:
Cloissone enamel teacup

Lot Description:
Cloissone enamel teacup

Est: $100.0 - $200.0

Starting Bid:
$50.0

Lot Title:
Resin carved snuff bottle

Lot Description:
Resin carved snuff bottle

Est: $100.0 - $150.0

Starting Bid:
$50.0

Lot Title:

7 piece porcelain 1940's Japanese tea service

Lot Description:

7 piece porcelain 1940's Japanese tea service

Est: $300.0 - $500.0

Starting Bid:
$200.0
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LOT 26
Kim’s Auction

LOT 27

LOT 28
Kim’s Auction

Kim’s Auction
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Lot 33

Kim’s Auction

LOT 34
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of crackle glazed Chinese vases Pair of crackle glazed Chinese vases 40cm H $300.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
French hammerd brass charcoal box A fine French hammerd brass charcoal box on $300.0

claw feet with shovel spade
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
19th century French brass and gilt firescreen 19th century French brass and gilt firescreen $250.0

with Cupid scene
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
2 D'arcy Doyle Prints in sleeves ZBarcylboyieRuntsinsleaves $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Baltic amber pendant Baltic amber pendant $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Baltic amber necklace Baliiclambeninectdace $50.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $200.0 Starting Bid:
Cloissone bead necklace Cloissone bead necklace $50.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $250.0 Starting Bid:
Box lot inc turtle shell ladies watch, hairbrush ~ |Boxlotinc turtle shell ladies watch, hairbrush $50.0

etc
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Jadiete pendant Jadiete pendant $100.0
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Lot 36

Kim’s Auction

Lot 37

Kim’s Auction

Lot 38

Kim’s Auction

LOT 40
Kim’s Auction

Lot 41

Kim’s Ailiction

LOT 42
Kim’s Auction

Lot 43

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:

Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Ebony hand carved lily themed brushpot Ebony hand carved lily themed brushpot 15cm $nan
H
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
2 x bronze incense burners 2 x bronze incense burners $60.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Two 17th century bronze figurines. Two 17th century bronze figurines. Approx 12cm $300.0
high
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Group of 4 Japanese Netsuke figurines Group of 4 Japanese Netsuke figurines $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Two shelf lots inc. 5 Japanese dolls Iwaishelflotstine: Sapaneseidalls $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Large 'Blue & White porcelain bowl Large 'Blue & White porcelain bow $200.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Japanese hand painted Demitisse teaset 1920's Japanese 4 place (15pieces ) hand painted $150.0
Demitisse teapot and teaset with Mountain
landscape scenes. signed to base.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Japanese 20th C bronze incense burner Japanese 20th C bronze incense burner in $50.0
original box
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:
Large marble bust of a boy 50cm H Largeimanklsiustofiatioys Cemib $800.0
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LOT 44

45

LCirm’’c Asi~timAanm

46

e

Lot 46 &

LCirm’’c Asi~timAanm
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Lot 47

Kim’s Auction

48

Lot 48

Kim’s Auction
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LOT 49

KKim’c Arnictiman

50

51

52

Lot Title:
French spletre sculpture 'The Archer

Lot Description:

marble base

French art deo speltre sculpture ' The Archer' on

Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0

Starting Bid:
$650.0

Lot Title:
Italian Murano glass 'Horse' figurine

Lot Description:

Italian Murano glass 'Horse' figurine 14cm H

Est: $100.0 - $200.0

Starting Bid:
$50.0

Lot Title:

Collectible Murano glass Clown figurine 18cm H

Lot Description:

Est: $200.0 - $250.0

Collectible Murano glass 'Clown' figurine 18cm H

Starting Bid:
$100.0

Lot Title:
Murano Glass 'Bird' figurine

Lot Description:
Murano Glass 'Bird' figurine

Est: $100.0 - $200.0

Starting Bid:
$60.0

Lot Title:

early Japanese handmade watercolor fan

Lot Description:
early Japanese handmade watercolor fan

Est: $200.0 - $300.0

Starting Bid:
$50.0

Lot Title:

French ormolu mounted marble mantle Clock

Lot Description:

mantle Clock

19th century French ormolu mounted marble

Est: $1800.0 - $2200.0

Starting Bid:
$850.0

Lot Title:
Set of 3 bone and shell bead necklaces

Lot Description:
Set of 3 bone and shell bead necklaces

Est: $150.0 - $200.0

Starting Bid:
$80.0

Lot Title:
Blue turquiose bead necklace

Lot Description:
Blue turquiose bead necklace

Est: $300.0 - $500.0

Starting Bid:
$100.0

Lot Title:

Cloissone enamel necklace with matching
earrings

Lot Description:

Cloissone enamel bead necklace with matching

earrings

Est: $200.0 - $300.0

Starting Bid:
$100.0




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Group of Horses' rouge marble sculpture Large hand carved intricate ' Group of Horses' $800.0
rouge marble sculpture 47cm H x 40cm W
53
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
French 19th 3 pieces clock sets French 19th 3 pieces clock sets $850.0
54
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Ltd Ed Billich Print 'Thoroughbreds play Ltd Edition framed Billich Print ' Thoroughbreds $500.0
at Play' No.99 with COA 90cm x 100cm (frame
size)
55
ILot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Large gold framed 'StillLife' oil -Evan Mackley Large gold framed 'stillLife oil on board Evan $700.0
Mackley signed in centre 50cm x 60cm
LOT 56
56 Kim’s Auction o
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
watercolour, 24x34cm, Harold Septimus Power |Harold Septimus Power (1878-1951) - Albert $550.0
Bridge, London, watercolour, 24x34cm, signed
lower right
LOT 57
57 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
3 1 Hand coloured screenprint, 39x28cm Howard Arkley (1951-1999) - Zappo Mask, Hand $900.0
coloured screenprint 6/20, 39x28cm, signed
lower right.
LOT 58
58 e fnmmde~ A o nmdhi o n
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
p—— Screenprint, 38x54cm, Howard Arkley Howard Arkley (1951-1999) - Triple Fronted Brick $900.0
o _ Veneer, screenprint 8/100, 38x54cm, facsimile
I signed lower right.
LOT 59 —,
59 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - $6000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board. 30x20cm. Pro Hart Pro Hart (1928-2006) - Dragonfly, oil on board, $3500.0
’ ’ 30x20cm, signed lower right
LOT 60
60 Livvadee A s~ bimmnm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Mahogony Queen Anne 3 drawer bureau MahagonyiGueenAnneiS drawenburean $120.0
LOT 61
61 Kim’s Auction
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LOT 62

Kim’c Arni~timan

LOT 63

Kim’s Auction

LOT 64

Kirm’e Arnictinn

LOT 65
Kim’s Auction

LOT 67
Kim’s Auction
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LOT 69
Kim’s Auction

70

LOT 70

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $1800.0 Starting Bid:
Antique French rosewood inlaid single door Antigue French rosewood inlaid single door $1100.0
cabinet cabinet 96cm H x 76cm W x 30cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $1800.0 Starting Bid:
French Louis XV marble top centre table French Louis XV marble top centre table 78cm x $850.0
90cm L x 55cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
French rouge marble pedestal with bronze feet |French rouge marble pedestal with bronze feet $650.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2500.0 - $3500.0 Starting Bid:
Superb mahogony French style single door SR izl e sl sl eleer $600.0
e vitrine with bevelled glass front 205cm H x
Vi 775cm W x 53cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Mahogany card table Mahogany card table $200.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
French kingwood commode French kingwood ormolu mounted, inlaid, 5650.0
marble top commode wit 82cm H x 125cm W x
50cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $700.0 - $900.0 Starting Bid:
Fully restored mahogony nest of 3 tables Fully restored mahogony nest of 3 tables $60.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
6 Bottles Lake Cooper Estate 2019 Shiraz 6 Bottles Lake Cooper Estate 2013 Shiraz $60.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: Snan - Shan Starting Bid:
12 bottles 2020 Taylors Shiraz Limestone Coast |12 Pottles 2020 Taylors Shiraz Limestone Coast $120.0
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LOT 71
Kim’s Auction

Kim’s Auction

LOT 74
Kim’s Auction

Kim’s Auction

LOT 76
Kim’s Auction

LOT 77
Kim’s Auction
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LOT 78

Kim’ce Arnictinn

LOT 79

Kim’c Asrtiman

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $700.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
19th Century Bronze statue 'Richard Wagner' 19th Century Austrian bronze statue of $400.0
composer Richard Wagner on marble base 25cm
H
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Set of 4 19th C red and black lacquer Inros Set of 4 15th C red and black lacquer Inros $120.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
19th century 'Young girl' marble bust Sotticentini¥aungiginiimarblelbust $300.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Dynasty jade & enamel pendant with inscription | Pynasty jade & enamel pendant with inscription $250.0
on verso
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of crystal lustre Rainaficnystalluste $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of unusual Italian milk glass vases Pair of unusual Italian milk glass vases - signed $300.0
on fluted tops
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
19th C bronze Thai Tara figurine S C ez T 0el e e $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $14000.0 |[Starting Bid:
0il On Canvas.26.5 x 30.5cm Tasmanian Convict Artist William Buelow $8000.0
’ Gould,(1801 - 1853),Still Life With Game,Qil On
Canvas,26.5 x 30.5Unsigned but certified by
Gould book Author Dr Gary Darby,History Dept
University Of Sydney,(See Info Verso)
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $18000.0 - $20000.0 |[Starting Bid:
oil on academy board, 21cm x 34cm, Charles Charles Conder,(1868 - 1909,A Key Figure in the $13500.0

Conder

Hiedelberg School) A Summer Glade, c1893, oil
on academy board, 21cm x 34cm. Provenance:
Carfax Gallery, London; Leonard Joel, Melbourne,
2 November 1977, lot 73;( See Notes Verso)




LOT 80

80 Kim’s Auction

Lot 81
- Kim’s Auction
82
83

e

Lot 84
84 Kim’a Alnictinn
85

Lot 86
86 Kim’s Auction
87

Lot 88
88

Kim’s Auction

seal

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on canvas. 71 x 71 cm Chinese School,20th C,Girl with A Fan,71 x 71 $500.0
4| ’ cm,oil on canvas.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $80.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Group of 5 porcelain items Group of 5 porcelain items inc Royal Albert $40.0
plates & Royal Doulton Jewellery Box
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $50.0 - $60.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of porcelain Wedgewood candlestick Pair of porcelain Wedgewood candlestick $20.0
holders holders. Approx 10cm H
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Rare collectible polished Ore rock on base stand |Rare collectible polished Ore rock on base stand $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Baltic amber inlaid miniature carved figurines  |Pair of baltic amber inlaid miniature carved $50.0
figurines
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Fine Jade Longlife Lingzhi sculpture ST (RE 2l TR [EEE fnlk) eamiEs $250.0
"Longlife" sculpture with Lingzhi decoration
22cm H x 33cm W
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $80.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
3 miniature Swarovski crystal figurines 3 miniature Swarovski crystal figurines with $30.0
original boxes
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Chinese green terracotta frog figurine Chineselgieenitencatta iagifigunine $250.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
High quality terracotta miniature teapot with High qualit terracotta miniature teapot with seal $100.0
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LOT 89
Kim’s Auction

Lot 90

Kim’s Auction

Lot 92

Kim’s Auction

Lot 93

Kim’c Ani~tinn

LOT 94

Kim’s Auction

LOT 95
Kim’s Auction

N

LOT 96

KIM’S AUCTION

Lot 97

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Qing Dynasty ivory hand carved pendant (e Dy R (e G EEne $300.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $60.0 - $80.0 Starting Bid:
Set of 10 brass fittings Set of 10 brass fittings $30.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
25 + pieces of antique copper fittings 25 + pieces of antique copper fittings $30.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Set of 4 Chinese stamps Set of 4 Chinese stamps $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Early chinese bronze seal Shunzhi year mark ey ElalEsss e Sl TN SR PRl el < $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Republic ormolu mounted lacquer commode Republic ormolu mounted black lacquer and gilt $500.0
4 drawer commode 85cm H 105cm W 52cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Wood carved 'Good Luck' sculpture Glass cased wood carved 'Good Luck' sculpture $500.0
featuring Bats and Lingzhi 46cm H x 68cm W x
68cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Famous Chinese artist, Framed watercolor on Famous Chinese artist, Framed watercolor on $700.0
board board, signed and date with the seal
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Black lacquer framed 'Lily pond' watercolour BlackilscgueniramediwatercalouralilylFond $450.0
scene 68cm x 68cm

Kim’s Auction




T— Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $700.0 Starting Bid:

Lot Title:
1 |Gold framed Wickham Perry oil on board. Gold framed Wickham Perry of Country scene oil $200.0
i si on board signed lwr right 30cm x 40cm
Signed
LOT 98
98 Kim’s Auction
— . Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:

Large framed oil on board 'Boloumba Creek' $200.0

Oil on board 'Boloumba Creek' signed Keith
; signed Keith Blake 60cm x 85cm

,' Blake

99
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Gold framed oil on board - Country scene signed|G°!d framed oil on board - Country scene - $100.0
signed Iwr right 50cm x 58cm
LOT 100
100 Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Gold Framed ' Horses' oil on canvas by Denes De $800.0

Gold framed oil on canvas 'Horses; De Holesch
Holesch 32cm x 45cm

100a  |Lot100A

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:
Unusual American Oak 2 sectional cabinet $600.0
comprising of 6 drawer & 4 door 210cm H x
170cm L x 48cm D

Unusual American Oak sectional cabinet

Lot 101
101 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
3 piece fabric upholsterd modular lounge suite ~[-2r8€ 3 piece fabric upholsterd modular lounge $500.0
suite
Lot 102
102 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Large mocha coloured leather ottomon Large mocha coloured leather ottomon 90cm x $120.0
90cm
Lot 103
103 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
American oak rectangle coffee table 44cm x $100.0

American oak rectangle coffee table
140cm x 70cm

Lot 104
104 Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Hand made American Oak 2 tier tea table 55cm $60.0

Hand made American Oak 2 tier tea table
H x 60cm W x 60cm D

Lot 105

105 _Kim’s Auction
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Lot 106
Kim’s Auction

Kim’s Auction

112

113

114

> od ummm 1
Lot 107

Lot 108

Kim’e Allction

Lot 109
Kim’s Auction

LOT 111
Kim’s Auction

LOT 112
Kim’s Auction

Lot 113
Kim’s Auction

Lot 114
Kim’s Auction

U

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $900.0 Starting Bid:
Large Franch style wood mirror Largelfranchistylshoodimiman $200.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Outdoor Garden setting inc table and 2 benches |Outdoor Garden setting inc table and 2 benches $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Unusual American oak 3 drawer, one tier side  |Unusual American oak 3 drawer, one tier side $150.0
table table 80cm H x 140cm Wx 50cmD
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
2 x 20th century modern abstract oils on canvas |2 * 20th century modern abstract oils on $100.0
canvases 100cm x 100cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Set of 3 decorative abstract oil on canvases SEHOT S CRAEREINE RIS ol O IR = $100.0
80cm x 80cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
1 Penfolds Bin 707 1994 BN 9-310297-006892 |1 Penfolds Bin 707 1994 Vintage matching batch $500.0
number 9-310297-006892
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
1 Penfolds Bin 707 1994 BN 9-310297-006892 |1 Penfolds Bin 707 1394 Vintage matching batch $500.0
number 9-310297-006892
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Marble 'Young Man' Bust Marble 'Young Man' Bust $500.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Stunning Murano glass 'Lady’ figurine 25cm H  [Stunning Murano glass ‘Lady’ figurine 25cm H $300.0




115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: Snan - Shan Starting Bid:
Murano art glass 'Black Swan' figurine Murano art glass 'Black Swan' figurine 38cm H $nan
Lot 115 -
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on canvas, 37x49cm, Andris Jansons Andris Jansons (Born 1939) - Ocean Views, oil on $1600.0
canvas, 37x49cm, signed lower right
Lot 116
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2500.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 39x50cm, Leonard Long Leonard Long (1911-2013)- Valley Pastures, oil $1350.0
’ ’ on board, 39x50cm, signed & dated 1962 lower
right
Lot e
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Mixed media, 24x23cm, Paul Margocsy Paul Margocsy (Born 1945)- Australian Eagle, $900.0
mixed media, 24x23cm, signed lower left.
Lot 118
Kim’s Auction
Lot119 - Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 [Starting Bid:
Kirg oil on board, 40x50cm, Max Mannix Max Mannix (Born 1939)- Farm Scene, oil on $1800.0
’ ’ board, 40x50cm, signed lower left
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
. |oil on board, 19x24cm, Patrick Kilvington Patrick Kilvington (1922-1990) - Billiards, oil on $900.0
board, 19x24cm, signed lower right
Lot 120
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $450.0 - $550.0 Starting Bid:
Large red coral bead necklace Large red coral bead necklace $300.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Early chinese bronze cloissone elephant figures |P@ir of magnificent early chinese bronze $1000.0
cloissone enamelled elephant figurines
Lot 122
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Jadiete necklace Jadiete necklace $200.0

Lot 123

Kim’c Ainirtinn




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $250.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
New Zealand seaweed jade necklace New Zealand seaweed jade necklace $200.0
Lot 124
124 LCirm?e Asi~timanrm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Antique baltic amber necklace Antique baltic amber necklace $300.0
Lot 125%
125 Kim’s A1 s
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
9ct gold amethyst set. Ring and earrings Beautiful amethyst set. Ring and earrings in 9ct $600.0
= gold
- .l26
Lot 126
126 Kim’c Arni~rtinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
Delicate jade ring set in 15ct gold with earrings |Pelicate jade ring set in 15ct gold with earrings $550.0
P 1271 ~
Lot 127
127 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:
18ct gold with diamonds Colombian Emerald Stunning Colombian Emerald pendant 13.58ct, $7000.0
dant set in 18ct gold with diamonds. Valuation
pendan available
N TR
Lot 128
128 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:
18ct gold with diamonds Colombian Emerald Very Rare. Colombian Emerald ring 15.77ct set in $8000.0
ring 18ct gold with diamonds. Valuation available.
23
Lot 129
129 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Heidi Daus. Pair of vintage gem-set earrings. hieidilDatisaRaipoivintagelgemsseReamings: $220.0
Lot 130
130 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
2 Japanese bronze badges 2 Japanese bronze badges $80.0
Lot 131
131 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - S8000.0 Starting Bid:
Qing Dynasty hertian jade panel 16.5cm x16.5cm |'MPortant Qing Dynasty hertian jade hand $2800.0
carved phoenix and dragon themed panel
16.5cm x 16.5cm
Lot 132
132

WKirm’c Ari~timan




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $450.0 Starting Bid:
Jian Ware Tea Bowl Song Dynasty Style Song Dynasty Style lian Ware Tea Bowl $150.0
Lot 133
133 Kim’ae Arnictinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Bronze incense burner Branzalincenselbumen $400.0
Lot 134
134 Wir’ee Asi~timn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Bronze 'Group of 3 Horses' sculpture French Art Deco Bronze 'Group of 3 Horses' $450.0
sculpture on marble base
Lot 135
135 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:
Oil On Canvas,60 x 45 cm, Mather Syd Mather Syd, (Born1944)Swan River Pea,0il On $900.0
Canvas,60 x 45 cm,Signed Lower Right
Lot 136
136 | D" 8 SN Py A - - _a= _ __
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Mixed Media On Canvas Board,36 x 43 cm Allan Baker (1921 - 2004),The Elders,Mixed $650.0
Media On Canvas Board,36 x 43 cm,Signed Lower
Left
Lot 137
137 Kim’s Ailiction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
Watercolour On Paper,31.5 x 74 Cm, Joseph Joseph Attard,( Born C1950),Melville $450.0
Attard Caves,Watercolour On Paper,31.5 x 74
Cm,Signed Lower Left 1994
138
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
0il On Board, ,50 x 60 Cm, Leon Hanson Leon Hanson,(1918 - 2011).The Grampians From $700.0
Sundial Peak Victoria,Oil On Board,50 x 60
Cm,Signed Lower Left
139
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $1800.0 Starting Bid:
Oil On Board,36.5 x 59.5 Cm, Leon Hanson Leon Hanson,(1918 - 2011).Cloud Shadows Near $650.0
Kilmore Victoria,Oil On Board,36.5 x 59.5
Cm,Signed Lower Left
140
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Murano art glass 'Bird' figurine Murano art glass 'Bird" figurine $120.0

141
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145
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Lot 142 4

Kim’s Auction

Lot 143
Kim’s Auction

Lot 144

Kim’e Aliction

Lot 145
Kim’s Auction

Lot 147
Kim’s Auction

Lot 148
Kim’s Auction

Lot 149
Kim’s Auction

Lot 150
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Murano art glass 'Fish' figurine MuranolafiglassEEihRtigurine $120.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
7th century style hand made ornate Tibetan Very fine 17th century style hand made ornate $950.0
teapot Tibetan teapot.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Dragon and Lion decorated Tibetan Incense llibetambrassicloissaneDraganiandition $1100.0
b decorated enamelled lidded incense burner
urner 32em H
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Antique Japanese Demitisse Coffee Set for two [19th Century Japanese 7 piece Demitisse ‘Cherry $200.0
blossom' hand painted and gilt Coffee Set for
two
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $8000.0 - $10000.0  |Starting Bid:
14K White Gold Andamooka Opal and Diamond |14k White Gold Andamooka Opal and Diamond $6500.0
Pendant Pendant. The design features, one pear
enda cabochon cut, green, violet, yellow, orange, blue,
Andamooka Opal (29.81ct), claw set.
Surrounding the centre in a halo are, 58 round
brilliant cut, Diamonds (2.04ct TDW, J-K
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
14K Rose Gold Blue Sapphire and Diamond 14K Rose Gold, Blue Sapphire and Diamond, Halo $4500.0
B let Bracelet. The design features, 19 pear cut, royal
race blue, Sapphires (18.35ct TSW, minor eye visible
inclusions), claw set. Surrounding the stones in
individual halos and decorating the clasp are,
414 round bri
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0  |Starting Bid:
14K White Gold Sapphire and Diamond Bracelet |4 White Gold, Multi-Coloured Sapphire and $4700.0
Diamond, Line Bracelet. The central design
features, 68 round faceted cut, blue, yellow,
orange, pink, reddish-orange and green,
Sapphires (5.13ct TSW, eye clean to slightly
included), channel set. Decorating th
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $13000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:
14K White & Yellow Gold Diamond Cocktail Ring |14 White & Yellow Gold Vivid Fancy Yellow $10000.0
Diamond Cocktail Ring. The centre design
features, one cornered rectangular modified cut,
fancy vivid yellow, Diamond (1.43ct, treated, VS1
clarity, GIA Report : 3425004542), claw set in
White Gold. Encompassing
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $15000.0 [Starting Bid:
14K White Gold Yellow Diamond Halo Ring 14K White Gold, Fancy Yellow Diamond, Vintage $7800.0

Style Halo Ring. The centre features, one
princess cut, fancy vivid yellow, Diamond (1.05ct,
colour treated, VVS2 clarity), 4 claw set.
Surrounding the centre in a cluster halo design
and decorating the band a
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Lot 152
Kim’s Auction

Lot 153
Kim’s Auction

Lot 154
Kim’s Auction

Lot 155
Kim’s Auction

Lot 156

Kim’ae Anictinn

Y

Lot 158
Kim’s Auction

Lot 159
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
5 Bottles - Lake Cooper Estate 2018 Chardonnay |° Bottles - Lake Cooper Estate 2018 Chardonnay $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Lake Cooper Estate 2019 Shiraz 6 Bottles - Lake Cooper Estate 2019 Heathcote $150.0
Shiraz
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Atomic style Orange Murano glass sculpture Unique Atomic style Orange glass decorative 6 $120.0
branch sculpture piece 24cm H - Could be used
as jewellery stand!
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $250.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of Murano art glass vases RaipefMuranolaiiglassivases $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Murano glass 'Fish' figurine' 20cm H Murano glass ‘Fish' figurine’ 20cm H $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Rare Murano ruby and milk glass 'Lady' figurine zgre “clurano ruby and milk glass ‘Lady' figurine $300.0
cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Murano Glass -Lady holding fan' figurine Exquisite Murano "Lady holding fan’ figurine $300.0
26cm H
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
French kindwood 4 draws commode with marble|Superb French kindwood 4 draws commode with $650.0
top marble top 80H * 100 W * 50 D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
French walnut King size bed frame Ornate French walnut King size bed frame with $1250.0

mahogony inlay
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Lot 160
Kim’s Auction

o
&
Lot 161 -

Kim’s Auction

LOT 164
Kim’s Auction

Lot 165
Kim’s Auction

Lot 166
Kim’s Auction

Lot 167
Kim’s Auction

Lot 168
Kim’s Auction

canvas, 50x60cm, signed lower right

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $1800.0 Starting Bid:

Pr of 19th C walnut bedside cabinets Pair of 19th century walnut, marble top bedside $850.0
cabinets

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:

Jadiete pendant Jadiete pendant $100.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:

Pair of white gold and diamond earrings Raineiitactwhitelgoldiandidiamond earmings $250.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $9000.0 - $10000.0  [Starting Bid:

oil on board, 58x95cm, Pro Hart Pro Hart (1928-2006) - Fossil, oil on board, $7000.0
58x95cm, signed lower right

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $15000.0 - $18000.0 |[Starting Bid:

mixed media, 51x74cm, Sidney Nolan Sidney Nolan (1917-1992) - Central Australia, $11000.0
mixed media, 51x74cm, signed lower centre

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:

oil on board, 37x49cm, Ray Crooke Ray Crooke (1922-2015) - Stockman, oil on $3500.0

=1 board, 37x49cm, signed lower left

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:

watercolour, 35x57cm, John Barr Clarke Hoyte ~ [/ohn Barr Clarke Hoyte (1835-1913) - Sydney $1750.0
Harbour, watercolour, 35x57cm

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $13000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:

' |oil on canvas, 49x59cm, Hugh Sawrey Hugh Sawrey ( 1919-1999)- The Muster, oil on $8800.0

canvas, 49x59cm, signed lower right

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - S8000.0 Starting Bid:

oil on canvas, 50x60cm, Rubery Bennett Rubery Bennett (1893-1987)- Landscape, oil on $3600.0




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $13000.0 |[Starting Bid:
Pro Hart (1928-2006) - Town Gathering, oil on $8200.0

oil on board, 40x50cm, Pro Hart
board, 40x50cm, signed lower right

169 Lt 169

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:

21st century armchair and foot stool 21st century blue upholstered arm chair with $250.0
matching foot stool

Lot 170
170 Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Red leather upholstered reclined chair. Relax $350.0

Red leather upholstered reclined chair.
and unwind guaranteed

LOT 171
171 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Black Leather Cinema Chair Blackileattiep€inemalehain $550.0
Lot 172
172 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of bedside cabinets Pair of bedside cabinets $120.0
Lot 173
173 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Mahogony King size bed with mattress Mahogenvikingisizelbedivithimatiess $450.0
Lot 174
174 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Mahogony tv cabinet Mahogony tv cabinet $80.0
Lot 175
175 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Mahogony dressing table Mahogenyidressingitable $80.0
Lot 176
176 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Magnificent French upholstered couches A pair of walnut framed French fabric $800.0

upholstered oversized 2 seater couches with
matching cushions and accessories 205cm L x
95cm D

Lot 177
Kim’s Auction

177




178

Lot 178
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
French style walnut oblong coffee table

Lot Description:
French style walnut oblong coffee table

Est: $500.0 - $600.0

Starting Bid:
$120.0

179

Lot 179

Kim’’cec Arictinn

Lot Title:

20th century red wool rug 2.3m Lx 1.5m W

Lot Description:
20th century red wool rug 2.3m L x 1.5m W

Est: $200.0 - $400.0

Starting Bid:
$70.0

180

Lot 180
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
14ct gold Arctos Gents wristwatch

Lot Description:
14ct gold Arctos Gents wristwatch

Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0

Starting Bid:
$900.0

181

Lot 181

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:

Teniers style English sterling silver cruet set

Lot Description:

Small three piece Victorian English sterling silver
cruet set, including the mustard pot and two
salts, the silver cast and embossed with rustic
scenes, made in the Teniers style, after the
sixteenth century Dutch master artist Teniers,
retailed by FB

Est: $2500.0 - $3000.0

Starting Bid:
$1300.0

182

LOT 182
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
English sterling silver tea and coffee set

Lot Description:

An absolutely magnificent museum worthy
Victorian English sterling silver tea and coffee
set, including teapot, sugar and cream jug as
well as coffee pot, in original wooden box, by
Martin Hall of London, 1881. The teaset is
made in the aesthetic style,

Est: $25000.0 - $30000.0

Starting Bid:
$14500.0

183

Lot 183
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
pair of English sterling silver stirrup cups

Lot Description:

Very rare pair of English sterling silver Victorian
novelty stirrup cups, made in the form of flying
griffins, made by specialist silversmiths William
Leuchars of London, 1883

A similar pair from the famous opera singer
Dame Nellie Melba was sold by Soth

Est: $20000.0 - $22000.0

Starting Bid:
$13000.0

184

Lot 184
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
English George IV sterling silver coasters

Lot Description:

A wonderful pair of heavy English George IV
sterling silver shell edge coasters, by the royal
silversmiths Robert Garrard, hallmarked London
1824

Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0

Starting Bid:
$3800.0

185

Lot 185
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
sterling silver cast three light candlebra

Lot Description:

A magnificent and rare historical pair of museum
worthy George Il sterling silver cast three light
candlebra, in neoclassical taste, London 1791,
with the arms the William Pitts, British prime
minister, acquired from Garrard of London
(1976), by Willia

Est: $60000.0 - $80000.0

Starting Bid:
$52000.0

186

Lot 186
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:

George lll silver pedestal mufineer or pepper

Lot Description:

Pretty George Ill silver pedestal mufineer or
pepper, with cast bird finial, London 1819, by
Edward Farrell

Est: $800.0 - $1000.0

Starting Bid:
$500.0




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $1700.0 Starting Bid:
0il On Canvas.60 x 50 cm. v Mather Syd, (Born1944) Honeysuckle Clusters,Qil $900 0
’ ’ On Canvas,60 x 50 cm,Signed Lower Right
187 kci,r:\:lss;:uction
zs | Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
' |0il On Board.29 x 39 Cm After Berthe Marie Pauline Morisot (FRENCH $450.0
’ 1841 - 1895 ) The Egg Hunters,Oil On Board,29 x
39 Cm,unsigned
Lot 188
Kim’s Auction
188
R Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
& Pastel 48 x 70 cm . Ann Hall Ann Hall,(Born1945)Nude Figure,Pastel,48 x 70 $500.0
’ ’ c¢m ,Signed Lower Right and Dated 1966
189 ll_(?r:'l:lsszuction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Walnut mirror back hall stand Walnut mirror back hall stand Approx 205cm H 5250.0
190 k?r;?gzuction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
19th C fully restored elm tea table 19th Cfully restored elm tea table $150.0
Lot 191
191 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
19th century fully restored elm stool Sthicentinyfullyrestoredielmiscal $150.0
Lot 192
192 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Porcelain brush washer and brush holder Early chinese hand painted porcelain brush $200.0
washer and brush holder
B
Lot 192A
192a Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Famille Rose' porcelain tea cups Two early Chinese Two early Chinese 'Famille $150.0
Rose' porcelain tea cups
w728,
St - e
Lot 192B
192b Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Early Chinese 'Blue & White' Porcelain teacup ~ |Farly Chinese ‘Blue & White' Porcelain teacup $100.0
X ntFacy £
\i = ;‘,
w A W
?‘:.rif;rj/f
Lot 192C

192c

Kim’s Auction
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192e
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Lot 192D
Kim’s Auction

> GrE i

Lot 192E
Kim’s Auction

Lot 193
Kim’s Auction

Lot 194
Kim’s Auction

Lot 195
Kim’s Auction

Lot 196

Kim’s Auction

Lot 197
Kim’s Auction

Lot 198

Kim’s Auction

Lot 199
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Early Chinese 'Blue & White rice bowl ey G airese ey & Ui e o] $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Song Dynasty style celadon glazed incense z"”g Dynasty style celadon glazed incense $100.0
burner urner
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Magnificent framed 'Country scene' oil on Magnificent French gilt framed oil on canvas of $850.0
country scene. Signed lwr right 98cm x 86cm
canvase
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Ming Dynasty Rare Large Ceramic Glazed Ming Dynasty Rare Large Ceramic Glazed Charger $700.0
Charger 36¢cm diameter
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct white gold diamond halo ring. Val $6950 |18t white gold diamond ring. Featuring round $3500.0
brilliant cut diamond 4 claw set with 50 round
brilliant cut diamonds double halo set and to the
shoulder of the ring 3.66 grams finger size “M”
resizable Valuation $6950
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:
Ladie Diamond set Italian tank watch Ladies Diamond set Italian tank watch set with $10500.0
152 grain set diamonds “F” colour Si clarity
including a cabochon cut sapphire in the crown.
Original crocodile strap 28 .69 grams
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $8000.0 - $9000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct white gold emerald and diamond Tctwhitelgoldiemernaldiandidiamandining: $5500.0
ring.V$14900 Featuring centre oval rosed cut diamond, , size
g “M” 5.04 grams Valuation $14 900
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct yellow rose and white gold diamond ring. |18t vellow rose and white gold diamond ring. $4000.0
Featuring an entwined curb link style design set
with 268 round brilliant cut diamonds 1.34 ct Vs
clarity 8.57 grams Valuation 2019 $8800
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Walnut Coat Stand gl Gzt e $100.0
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Lot 200
Kim’s Auction

Lot 201

Kim’s Auction

Lot 202

Kim’s Auction
Lot 203

Lot 205
Kim’s Auction

Lot 206

Kim'’s Auction

Lot 207
Kim’s Auction

Lot 208

| V4 19O% PRy WP P

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
19th C Sitting Guanyin wood statue A fine 19th century wood hand carved black $2500.0
lacquer gild 'Sitting Guanyin' statue 70cm x 50cn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $25000.0 - $30000.0 [Starting Bid:
900 Platinum, Fancy Yellow Diamond Trilogy SUOPlatinum;ghthancyiYellowibiamond $16000.0
Ri Trilogy Ring. The centre design features, one
Ing pear modified brilliant cut, light fancy yellow,
Diamond (3.01ct, P1 clarity), claw set. Flanked on
either side of centre stone are, 2 baguette cut,
Diamonds (0.72ct TD
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $25000.0 - $30000.0 |[Starting Bid:
14K Yellow Gold Yellow Diamond Hexagonal 14K Yellow Gold Fancy Yellow Diamond $18000.0
B let Hexagonal Bracelet. The centre stone features,
racele 17 round brilliant cut, fancy vivid yellow mix,
Diamonds (6.92ct TDW, VS-Sl clarity, HPHT ),
claw set. Encompassing the design are, 306
round brilliant cut, Diamonds (2.61
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4000.0 - $5000.0  |Starting Bid:
14K Yellow & White Gold and Diamond Cocktail |*#K Yellow & White Gold Tanzanite and $2200.0
RiN Diamond Cocktail Ring. The centre design
g features, one oval cut, moderate blue-purple,
Tanzanite (10.89ct, slightly included- surface
reaching fractures), claw set in Yellow Gold.
Flanked on each side of centre stone
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $8000.0 - $10000.0  [Starting Bid:
14K White Gold and Diamond, Halo Statement 14K White Gold, Colombian Emerald and $5500.0
Ri Diamond, Halo Statement Ring. The centre
ng features, one cushion faceted cut, light green,
Colombian Emerald (8.50ct, included), 4 claw set
in Yellow Gold. Surrounding the centre in a halo
and decorating the band are, 4
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $10000.0 - $12000.0 [Starting Bid:
14K Yellow and White Gold Diamond Cluster ~ [14K Yellow and White Gold Columbian Emerald $7000.0
Rin and Diamond Cluster Rings. The centre stone
8s features, one round brilliant cut, strong
moderate green, Colombian Emerald (8.31ct,
moderately included), bezel set. Encompassing
the design are, 134 round brilliant
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
19th century ormolu mounted 3 piece clock set |19th century ormolu mounted 3 piece clock set $1100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
19th century upholstered walnut piano stool Fre”ICh 19th century upholstered walnut piano $700.0
stoo
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Floor 'Dragon Pattern ' rug 2.2m x 1.52m Floor ‘Dragon Pattern " rug 2.2m x 1.52m $150.0
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Lot 209
Kim’s Auctipn

Lot 211
Kim’s Auction

Lot 214
Kim’s Auction

Lot 215

Kim’s Auction

Lot 216
Kim’s Auction

Lot 217
im’s Auction &

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
19th C single drawer coffee table Rare marble top walnut french 19th C single $650.0
drawer coffee table with brass gallery edge 50ch
H x 115cm W x 75D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
3 piece hand carved walnut framed lounge suite |igh quality 3 piece hand carved walnut framed $2000.0
leather lounge suite with fabric inlay. Inc 3
seater and 2 x 2 seater lounges with 7 matching
cushions
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
White painted chess drawers \White paintedichessidrawers $70.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Ice jadiete pendant with Quanyin carving Ice jadiete pendant with carved Quanyin $450.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Jadiete pendant ladiete pendant $250.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
mixed media, 48x58cm, Sidney Nolan Sidney Nolan (1917-1992) - Primates, mixed $3500.0
media, 48x58cm.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:
oil on board, 59x75cm. Pro Hart Pro Hart (1928-2006) - Farmers in Landscape, oil $8000.0
’ ’ on board, 59x75cm, signed lower right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $8000.0 - $10000.0  [Starting Bid:
oil on board, 50x60cm, D'Arcy Doyle D'Arcy Doyle (1932-2001)- Farm Scene, oil on $5500.0
board, 50x60cm, signed lower right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2500.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 29x44cm, Max Mannix Max Mannix (Born 1939)- Pub Scene, oil on $1600.0

board, 29x44cm, signed lower left




Lot Title:

Lot Description: Est: $2500.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Oil on board, 45x60cm, Andris Jansons Andris Jansons (Born 1939) - till Life, oil on $1600.0
’ ’ board, 45x60cm, signed lower right
218 Lot 218
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 39x47cm, William Beckwith Al Hedheriin elmmes (| AR Sl $3500.0
Meclnnes Life, oil on board, 39x47cm, signed lower right
219 IR?r:\'Z;zuction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
|oil on canvas, 40x58cm, Evan Mackley Evan Mackley ( 1940-2019)- still Life, oil on $900.0
canvas, 40x58cm, signed lower right
220 - —
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $700.0 Starting Bid:
Set of Jadiete ring and earrings Set of Jadiete ring and earrings $300.0
LOT 221
221 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
- Green & white jadiete bangle in box Green & white jadiete bangle in box $600.0
\
LOT 222
222 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of Qing Dynasty porcelain teacups in box Pair of Qing Dynasty porcelain teacups in original $800.0
silk upholstered box
LOT 223
223 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
Convex shaped Celadon glazed dish in box Song Dynast convex shaped Celadon glazed dish $2500.0
19cm D 6¢cm H in wood box
LOT 224
224 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Two early Japanese red lacquer display plates  [TWO early Japanese red lacquer display plates $125.0
Lot 225
225 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Bronze hexagon shaped tea tray Beautiful bronze hexagon shaped tea tray with $125.0
engraved mountain scene
LOT 226 N
226 Kim’s Auction )
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LOT 227
Kim’s Auction

LOT 228

Kim’s Auction

LOT 229

Kim’s Auction

Lot 230

Kim’s Auction

Lot 231

L ivnn’dees A

Lot 232

[P PN

Kim’s Auction

Lot 233 °

Kim’s Ailnction

Lot 234 |
Kim’s Auttion'

Lot 235

I ivmrnds A nn~bim~

Lot Title:
19th century bronze gilt marble base clock

Lot Description:
Magnificent french 19th century bronze gilt
marble base mantle clock with maiden finial

Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0

Starting Bid:
$1200.0

Lot Title:
George lll English gilt silver bowl

Lot Description:

Fine George Ill English gilt silver bowl, set with
neoclassical medallions, higher Britannia
standard silver, the sides richly embossed, by
Edward Farrell, master London silversmith,
hallmarked London 1817. Edward Farrell is one
of the leading Georgian

Est: $4000.0 - $5000.0

Starting Bid:
$2500.0

Lot Title:
sterling silver aesthetic mug

Lot Description:

Fine American Tiffany style naturalistic model
955, sterling silver aesthetic mug, matt
background, with raised scrolling foliage. This is
a rare fine piece almost certainly a unique design
with a Tiffany design number, in the aesthetic
style of the orien

Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0

Starting Bid:
$1800.0

Lot Title:
English Sterling silver table centrepiece

Lot Description:

Fine elegant regency English Sterling silver and
crystal George Il table centrepiece or epergne,
hallmarked London 1807, maker TR, almost
certainly Timothy Renou.

This beautiful and impressive silver table
centrepiece is composed of a central oval ¢

Est: $9000.0 - $10000.0

Starting Bid:
$6500.0

Lot Title:
pair of English sterling silver butter dishes

Lot Description:

English Sterling silver gilt pair of Victorian
Dolphin foot English sterling silver mid Victorian
butter dishes on triangular shaped dolphin feet,
in nautical taste, the bowls fashioned as sea
shells, by Stephen Smith and William Nicholson,
London 1860

Est: $4000.0 - $6000.0

Starting Bid:
$2500.0

Lot Title:
English Sterling Silver cake basket

Lot Description:

Magnificent museum worthy English Sterling
Silver George Il cast rim hand made pierced
rococco style cake basket, made by William
Kidney of London, hallmarked 1744, with full
original coat of arms to the centre. This
magnificent example an early George Il

Est: $22000.0 - $25000.0

Starting Bid:
$14500.0

Lot Title:
19th C ormolu mounted single door vitrine

Lot Description:

French 19th C ormolu mounted single door
vitrine with marble top 147cm H x 62cm W x
36cm D

Est: $1200.0 - $1600.0

Starting Bid:
$850.0

Lot Title:
French Grandmother Clock with h/paint panels

Lot Description:

Lovely french kingwood inlaid Grandmother
Clock' with hand painted porcelain panel 188cm
H

Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0

Starting Bid:
$1200.0

Lot Title:
Kingwood inlaid marble top commode

Lot Description:

French kingwood inlaid, ormolu mounted, 2
drawer, marble top commode 83cm H x 80cm W
x 40cm D

Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0

Starting Bid:
$700.0




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Art Deco speltre 'Group of Deer' on marble base [Art Deco speltre ‘Group of Deer’ on marble base $800.0
Lot 236
236 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Watercolour On Paper,29.5 x 25 Cm, Rodolfo Rodolfo Rodelli,( Born1932) $150.0
Rodelli TheTango,Watercolour On Paper,29.5 x 25
0 Cm,Signed Lower Right
237
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
oil on Board .39 x 49.5 cm. Dale Marsh Dale Marsh,(Born 1940),Hospitality Farm,oil on $300.0
’ ’ Board,39 x 49.5 cm,Signed Lower Left
Lot 238
238 K(i)m’g Arvnlction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:
Oil On Board ,37 x 45, Robert Johnson Robert Johnson,(1890 -1964),The Hayshed,Oil $1300.0
On Board ,37 x 45,signed Lower Right
239 Il_(iortri’zesil 1~tinan
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $1800.0 Starting Bid:
Watercolour,45cm x 36cm, Allan Thomas Allan Thomas Bernaldo, (1900-88) Sunny Day By $900.0
B Id The River,Watercolour,45cm x 36cm,Signed
ernaldo Lower Right
Lot 240
240 Kim’s Auction
: =K Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2500.0 - $3500.0 Starting Bid:
19th C French cherub decorated gilt mirror MagnificentiathiCivenchichemibidecardted $1100.0
walnut gilt inlaid framed mirror 185cm H x
115cm W
241 Lot 241 (£
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2200.0 Starting Bid:
French19th C oak hand carved single door vitrine|Rare French13th C oak hand carved single door $950.0
vitrine 190cm H x 62cm W x 35cm D
Lot 242
242 ICirm’c Assr~timanrm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
2 european glass bowls 2 european glass bowls $50.0
243
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $16000.0 - $18000.0 |[Starting Bid:
18ct white gold diamond tennis bracelet.$29500 |18¢t white gold diamond tennis bracelet. Sct $15000.0
plus diamonds2.5 — 3.4 mil Vs2 clarity G colour.
Valuation $29 500
Lot 244
244 Kim’s Auction
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Lot 245

Kim’s Auction

Lot 246
Kim’s Auction

Lot 247

Kim’s Auction

Lot 248

Kim’s Auction

Lot 249
Kim’s Auction

Lot 250

TS
ITALIA

Lot 251
Kim’s Auction

Lot 253

W72a¥e Ao a2

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $30000.0 - $40000.0 |[Starting Bid:
15ct &18ct Serpenti style gold bangle set T5ctiBvlganiiserpentiseylefiSetwhiteigold $25000.0
bangle set with 494 round brilliant cut diamonds
and 2 pear shaped diamonds. 47.7 grams 2019
Valuation $80 000
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $14000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:
18ct gold diamond tennis bracelet V$24500 18ct yellow gold bezel set diamond tennis $10000.0
bracelet featuring 39 round brilliant cut
diamonds g colour si clarity.Valuation $24500
Refer to valuation for details
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: S40000.0 - $50000.0 |[Starting Bid:
Superb diamond, tennis necklace V $62000 12.5ct E/F colour Vs clarity diamond, tennis $30000.0
necklace. Has tongue and groove clasp 44cms
long and 21.65 grams in weight. Valuation
$62000
- |Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $25000.0 - $30000.0 |[Starting Bid:
oil on canvas, 60x70cm, David Boyd David Boyd (1924-2011)- Kids in the Bush, oil on $16000.0
! ’ ’ canvas, 60x70cm, signed lower left & dated 1972
lower right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - S8000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 75x56¢m, Harley Cameron Griffiths |Harley Cameron Griffiths (1908-1981)- Floral, oil $3500.0
on board, 75x56¢cm, signed lower left.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
French style table lamp French style table lamp $40.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Boxed Toy/ Model Ferrari car Boxed Toy/ Model Ferrari car with function $125.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of french style upholstered armhairs Pair of french style mahogony upholstered $550.0
armchairs
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Oak framed queen size bed inc mattress Oakiramed queenisizelbedineimattess $350.0
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Lot 254

Kim’c Ainictinn

Lot 255

Kim’e Aliction

Lot 256
Kim’s Auction

Lot 257

Kim’e Anrtinn

Lot 258

Lot 259

KKimm e Asnctinn

LOT 260
Kim’s Auction

Lot 261A

Kim’ae Anrctinn

20's Lady figurine' 62cm H

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of American oak bedside cabinets Pair of American oak bedside cabinets $120.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of crystal table lamps w/order Pair of crystal table lamps w/order $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
High quality French 3 seater couch High Quality french carve walnut framed 3 $800.0
seater couch with silk bracade upholstery and
gilt finishes and matching cushions
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
6 x Red Cushions 5 sl Hreinone $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
6 Bottles - Lake Cooper Estate 2019 Marsanne |6 Bottles - Lake Cooper Estate 2019 Marsanne $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
5 Bottles Lake Cooper Estate Cabernet 5 LIS - [l ¢ Mol (R (e ieeie $120.0
Sauvignon Cabernet Sauvignon
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
Magnificent kingwood floral inlaid plat Magnificent fully restored kingwood multi floral $3600.0
inlaid, ormolu mounted single drawer plat 72cm
H x 118cm W x 67cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $900.0 Starting Bid:
French heavy cast bronze silver plated French heavy cast bronze silver plate and crystal $350.0
. comport centrepiece 55cm H x 47cm W
?» |centrepiece
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
Art Deco '1920's Lady figurine A fine art deco marble hand carved 'Roaring $2000.0




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
19th century gilt and hand carved centre table ~|French 19th century marble top, gilt and hand $850.0
carved centre table 82cm H 92cm W 52cm D
Lot 262
262 Kim’c Arnictinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1800.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of French Armchairs Pair of 19th century French walnut hand carved $700.0
armchair with original fabric upholstery
Lot 263
263 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $250.0 Starting Bid:
19th C hand painted Jardeniere 19thC Eureopean hand painted'Country Scene' $50.0
and gilt jardeniere
Lot 264
264 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
Ming Dynasty 'Blue & White' Incense burner Important Ming Dynasty ‘Blue & White' temple $2000.0
Incense burner. 20cm x 30cm
Lot 264A
264a Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
Hu Baihong 'Nude' charcoal portrait '5": Baihong 'Nude’ charcoal portrait 38cm x $800.0
cm
Lot 265
265 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
'Birds out of Cage' ink wash painting Wood framed Chinese Ink Wash painting 'Birds $500.0
on top of cage' with inscription and Qi Baishi
seal 32cm x 35cm
Lot 266
266 Kirm’e Arnictinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
watercolor , 30cm x 18cm, Allan Thomas Allan Thomas Bernaldo Australia, (1900-88 $350.0
B Id ),Gum By The Path ,watercolor, 30cm x 18cm
eérnaldo ,Signed Lower Left
Lot 267
267 Kim’’c Arnictinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
watercolour. 32.5cm x 24cm Allan Thomas Bernaldo Australia, (1900 - $450.0
’ 88)Majestic Gums,watercolour, 32.5cm x
24cm,Signed Lower Right
Lot 268
268 ICirmm’’ece Assr~ftimmnnrm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1600.0 - $1800.0 Starting Bid:
Watercolor, 25 x 37 cm, Thomas Garrett Thomas (Tom) Garrett (1879 - 1952)'Macedon $900.0
Range' Watercolor, 25 x 37 cm,signed lower right
Lot 269
269 Kim’s Auction




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
oil on canvas board,23 x 35.5cm Richard Chamerski (Born 1951),Home $500.0
’ Coming,oil on canvas board,23 x 35.5 cm,signed
lower right
270 II;io:rﬂZc?gnnfinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $350.0 Starting Bid:
Murano art glass 'Fish' figurine 32cm H MuranojafiglassEEishStigurineS2emi $100.0
Lot 271
271 LCivrvmmo’e Assm~dimmnm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $250.0 - $350.0 Starting Bid:
Heavy Ruby Glass Vase 31cm H Heavy Ruby Glass Vase 31cm H $100.0
Lot 272
272 LCirm?’ec Assr~fimmnm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Rare murano art glass 'Shark' figurine Rare murano art glass ‘Shark' figurine $200.0
273
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Large murano art glass 'Bird' figurine 35cm H Large murano art glass 'Bird’ figurine 35cm H $250.0
Lot 274 "%!' "
274 Kim’s Aliction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Rare murano milk glass 'Dancing Lady' figurine |Rare murano milk glass ‘Dancing Lady" figurine $250.0
32cm H x 26cm
275
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:
French kingwood inlaid single door vitrine French kingwood inlaid marble top, single door $1200.0
vitrine 150cm H x 67cm W 40cm D
Lot 276
276 Kirm?’ce Asr~timan
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of French kingwood bedside cabinets Pair of French style kingwood 2 drawer bedside $450.0
cabinets
Lot 277
277 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
4 satin wood nest of table 4 satin wood nest of table $1100.0
Lot 278
278

KKirm’ece Asr~rtian
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Kim’’c Asr~timan
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Lot 282
Kim’s Auction
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Lot 285
Kim’s Auction

| P> -

Lot Title:

Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Mahogony Hat/ Coat Stand Mahogony Hat/ Coat Stand $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
4 x leopard print cushions 4 x leopard print cushions $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4000.0 - S6000.0 Starting Bid:
screenprint, 46x63cm, Sidney Nolan Sidney Nolan (1917-1992) - First Class $2700.0
Marksman, screenprint 27/60, 46x63cm, signed
lower right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $20000.0 - $30000.0 |[Starting Bid:
oil on board, 54x63cm, David Boyd David Boyd (1924-2011)- Kids Games, oil on $13500.0
board, 54x63cm, signed lower left
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 43x54cm, Richard Chamerski Richard Chamerski (1951-2022)- Playing by the $700.0
Creek, oil on board, 43x54cm, signed lower left
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $8000.0 - $10000.0  [Starting Bid:
watercolour. 42x55cm Artist Unknown- Bay Views, watercolour, $6500.0
’ 42x55¢m
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4000.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 44x59cm, Max Mannix Max Mannix (Born 1939)- Country Scene, oil on $2200.0
board, 44x59cm, signed lower left
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4000.0 - $6000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board. 22x49¢cm. Pro Hart Pro Hart (1928-2006) - Landscape, oil on board, $2700.0
’ ’ 22x49cm, signed lower centre
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - S6000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 26x38cm,Will Ashton Will Ashton (1881-1963) - Sydney, oil on board, $3500.0
26x38cm, signed lower right.




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
Lot 288 Gorgeous Caylon Sapphire 4.04ct ring Gorgeous Caylon Sapphire 4.04ct ring, set with $3500.0
Kim’s Auction 1ct of white and blue diamonds. Valuation
available.
288
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4000.0 - $6000.0 Starting Bid:
Rare Pink Morganite pendant 27ct. RarelRinkMorganite pendanszyct $2500.0
.
Lot 289 =
289 e Auiction
S - Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Natural, unheated Kashmir sapphire 0.64ct Natural, unheated Kashmir sapphire 0.64ct $400.0
. =<,
290 =
Lot 291 Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Kin's Auction Natural unheated Kashmir sapphire 1.17ct Natiraliunheatedikashmigsapphire R $600.0
(=0 gl
A= ® i
291
Lot 292 Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
., } Stunnine Cognac Diamond ring 1.5ct Stunning Cognac Diamond ring 1.5ct C7/VVS in 4000.0
Kim’s Auction § 08 8 18ct gold. 1ct of white diamonds. Made on 2
order. Valuation available.
292
Lot 203 Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
ot 18.7ct yellow gold, tourmaline ring Jan Logan tourmaline ring. Tourmaline 18.7ct in $1100.0
Kim’s Auction ’ yellow gold.
293
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $700.0 - $900.0 Starting Bid:
Penfolds Grange 1994 Vintage 9-310297-005000]* Penfolds Grange 1994 Vintage matching batch $650.0
number 9-310297-005000
LOT 294
294 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $700.0 - $900.0 Starting Bid:
1 Penfolds Grange 1994 Vintage 9-310297- 1 Penfolds Grange 1994 Vintage matching batch $650.0
005000 number 9-310297-005000
295
Lot 296 Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $8000.0 - $10000.0  |Starting Bid:
., . 18ct gold multi stone convertible ring / pendant |18ct white gold Diamond Sapphire and $7000.0
Kim’s Auction tourmaline convertible ring pendant .Please
refer valuation for details
Valuation $16 950
296
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Lot 297

Kim’s Auction

Lot 298

Kim’s Auction

Lot 299

Kim’s Auction

Lot 300

Kim’s Auction

Lot 301

Kim’s Auction

Lot 302

Kim’s Ailiction

Lot 303

LCirm’’c Asi~timanm

LOT 305

Lot 304
Kim’s Auction

KIM’S AUCTION

Lot Title:
Matching 18ct white gold ring set V$29500

Lot Description:

Handmade 18ct white gold ring et with a Gia
certified 1.02ct D colour si clarity princess cut
diamond as per Gia report 15755451.lazer
inscribed.

Matching Handmade 18ct white gold diamond
ring. Featuring round brilliant cut diamonds set
in the shoulder of

Est: $18000.0 - $20000.0

Starting Bid:
$16000.0

Lot Title:
Stunning 6.94 ct Emerald & Diamond ring

Lot Description:

Stunning 6.94 ct Emerald & Diamond ring of
excellent colour and clarity medium bright green
emerald with diamond accents set in a 18ct
white &yellow gold 8.89 grams finger size ‘N”
Valuation $55 000

Est: $28000.0 - $30000.0

Starting Bid:
$220000.0

Lot Title:
7.5ct Diamond tennis bracelet set V$24950

Lot Description:

7.5ct Diamond tennis bracelet set with 19 round
brilliant cut diamonds 4.50ct in combined weight
cognac in colour and 38 tapered baguette cut
diamonds F colour VS clarity channel set 3.0ct
bracelet has tongue and groove 19.5 CMS and
15.88 grams Valuation

Est: $14000.0 - $16000.0

Starting Bid:
$12000.0

Lot Title:

18ct white gold & diamond bracelet. V516500

Lot Description:

18ct white gold & diamond bracelet. Featuring
15 centre round brilliant cut diamonds bezel set
1.50ct in total weight 136 further round brilliant
cut diamonds grain set 1.00ct

Bracelet is 20cms long 21.68 grams

Valuation $16 590

Est: $9000.0 - $12000.0

Starting Bid:
$7500.0

Lot Title:

Diamond set Tourmaline cocktail ring V$14950

Lot Description:

Large diamond set Tourmaline cocktail ring set in
18ct white gold with 2ct of diamonds to the
shoulder and halo of the ring 10 grams Valuation
$14950

Est: $7000.0 - $9000.0

Starting Bid:
$6000.0

Lot Title:

Diamond Set Station necklace /pendant V59190

Lot Description:

18ct Rose gold & Diamond 42cms double trace
link diamond set station necklace twelve round
brilliant cut diamonds and supports the 34mm
diamond set pendant.

2021 Valuation $9190 - Refer Valuation

Est: $5000.0 - $7000.0

Starting Bid:
$4000.0

Lot Title:
Pair of French Decorated White Marble
Castolettes

Lot Description:

Pair of French Finial Topped and Ormolu
Mounted Floral Decorated White Marble
Castolettes H 42 D14 Cm

Est: $2000.0 - $2500.0

Starting Bid:
$1300.0

Lot Title:

Chinese Han Dynasty, Grey Ware Pottery Horse

Lot Description:

An Extremely Rare Chinese Grey Ware Pottery
Fierce Stallion War Horse ,Han Dynasty,(220BC -
206 AD),the horse with flared nostrils and open
mouth ,remnant white earth pigments L 42,H 50
cm

Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0

Starting Bid:
$1100.0

Lot Title:
3 colourful Murano glass 'Hens' figurines

Lot Description:
3 colourful art glass 'Hens' figurines

Est: $200.0 - $300.0

Starting Bid:
$150.0
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Kim’s Auction

Lot 307
Kim’s Auction

Lot 308
Kim’s Auction
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Kim’s Aliction
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Kim’c Arnictiman

Lot 311
Kim’s Auction

Lot 312
Kim’s Auction

Lot 313
Kim’s Auction

Lot 314

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $60.0 - $80.0 Starting Bid:
Amber glass lidded lolly jar Amber glass lidded lolly jar $20.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Ruby glass bowl and vase Rubyiglass bowdiandivase $120.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Murano glass fish figurine Murano glass fish figurine $100.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $900.0 - $1100.0 Starting Bid:
Tibetan red coral necklace libetamiredicaralinecklace $300.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
2 D'arcy Doyle Prints in sleeves 2 D'arcy Doyle Prints in sleeves $80.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $250.0 Starting Bid:
Large sandstone vase with flowers. Approx Largelsandsteneivasenwithiflowers AR prox $100.0
150cm H 150cm H

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Massage armchair Massage armchair $100.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
3 framed prints 3 framed prints $30.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
French style silver framed mantle mirror French style silver framed mantle mirror approx $200.0

180cm x 120cm
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Lot 315
Kim’s Auction

Lot 317
Kim’s Auction

Lot 318
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Lot 319
Kim’s Auction

Lot 320
Kim’s Auction

Lot 322

Kim’s Auction

Kim’a Arictinn

painted porcelain tea service. COA included

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $200.0 Starting Bid:

French style porcelain vase 48cm H hrenehistyleiporcelaimvaseMEcim H $60.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $50.0 - $80.0 Starting Bid:

Hand made ceramic vase Hand made ceramic vase $20.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $S40.0 - S60.0 Starting Bid:

Glass tray with cinnamon and flower Glassibrayiwithicinnamon andifiowen $20.0

arrangement arrangement

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $200.0 Starting Bid:

Collectible 2 page stamp booklet Collectible 2 page stamp booklet $100.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:

1920s Record Player in case T9205RecordiPlayeninicase $150.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:

Pair of 16th century Tibetan inscription panels |Pair of 16th century Tibetan inscription panels in $1500.0
black lacquer 50cm x 10cm frame

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5500.0 - $6500.0 Starting Bid:

Sydney Nolan mixed media - signed dated on  [SYdney Nolan mixed media Depicting two figures $4500.0

verso signed and dated on the back

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:

John Olson limited edition print signed dated  |'ohn Olson limited edition print signed dated $1200.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:

8 piece high quality Chinese tea service BoxediSpiece highiqualitysilveginsetihand $300.0
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Lot 325
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Lot 327
Kim’s Auction

Lot 328
Kim’s Auction

Lot 329
Kim’s Auction

Lot 330
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Lot 332
Kim’s Auction

sapphires

diamonds, topaz and pink sapphires

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Jewellery box Jewellery box $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 50x75cm, Leonard Long Leonard Long (1911-2013)- Valley Pastures, oil $1600.0
on board, 50x75cm, signed lower left
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
watercolour, 54x73cm, Anthony A Prout Anthony A Prout (Born 1946) - Venice, $750.0
watercolour, 54x73cm, signed lower right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
watercolour, 26x72cm, Gerrard Lants Gerrard Lants (1927-1998)- At the Coast, $450.0
watercolour, 26x72cm, signed lower left.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on board, 19x24cm, Patrick Kilvington Patrick Kilvington (1322-1990) - Card gAME, oil $900.0
on board, 19x24cm, signed lower right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Jadiete bangle ladiete bangle $300.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - $6000.0 Starting Bid:
Oriental silver and gilt inlay Jade bangles Pair of Oriental silver and gilt inlay green jadiete $3000.0
bangles
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Green jadiete bangle Green jadiete bangle $250.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Ring set with diamonds, topaz and pink Unusual princess turquoise. Ring set with $1100.0
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Lot 335
Kim’s Auction

Lot 337

Lot 338
Kim’s Auction

Lot 340
Kim’s Auction

Shaded Country Path. Signed Lwr Right. A.Faure
130cm x 158cm

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct gold and diamond earrings Tctgeldandidiamondieanmings $550.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Baroque pearl ring set with diamonds in 14ct Baroque pearl ring set with diamonds in 14ct $400.0
gold
gold
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
9ct gold Georgian brooch/pendant carved coral |Georgian brooch/pendant with carved coral $450.0
with chain in 9ct gold
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
hand carved walnut upholstered two seater Superb hand carved walnut fabric upholstered $550.0
couch two seater couch
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $250.0 Starting Bid:
3 leopard print upholstered cushions sllsapard prinBuphiolsteredicushions $60.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Pr of Pair of 19th C French American Oak marble top $800.0
bedside cabinet
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $900.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Ming Dynasty style lidded incense burner MingiRynastyistyieibrassincenselbumen $400.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:
Han Dynasty style bronze lidded incense burner |Han Dynasty style bronze lidded incense burner $650.0
with dragon themed double handles 45cm H
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $2500.0 Starting Bid:
"IMmagnificent large framed oil on canvas Magnificent large gold framed oil on canvas of $950.0
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Lot 350
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Kim’s Auction

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:

Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2200.0 Starting Bid:
Large 19th century gilt framed still life Large 19th century gilt framed still life. Signed $950.0
il Iwr left Louise Vloors 85cm x 108cm
i A L
i
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Large French Oil on canvas 'Autumn’ A. Large french gold framed oil on canvas ' Autumn $1200.0
p ti in the Forest' signed lwr right. A. Parmentir 78cm
armentir N —
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
| l|iImpressive silver framed oil on canvas Impressive silver framed oil on canvas - French $1500.0
m landscape - signed lwr PR DI ROOVER 108cm x
J ’1 148cm
I
i
I
\
s
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Victorian single drawer sewing table Fully restored Victorian burr walnut inlaid single $1500.0
drawer sewing table on original brass and
porcelain castors
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
French style walnut inlaid, single door vitrine French style walnut inlaid, ormolu mounted $500.0
single door vitrine 180cm H x 70cm W x 40cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $50.0 - $100.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of glass vases Pair of glass vases $20.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Large white jade rock sculpture 13cm H x 33cm  |-@rge natural white jade rock sculpture 13cm H x $400.0
W 33cm W
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Unusual Chinese sterling silver pin dish UnusualiChineseisteringisilvenpinidish $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Qing Dynasty Chinese inscribed 1000gram silver |Qing Dynasty Chinese inscribed silver bar 14cm $200.0

bar

L, Approx 1000grams
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Lot 355

Lot 356
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Lot 357

Kim’s Auction
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Lot 358

(im’s Auction
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Lot 359
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title:
Set of 6 cut crystal wine glasses

Lot Description:
Set of 6 cut crystal wine glasses

Est: $60.0 - $100.0

Starting Bid:
$20.0

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
2 cut crystal decanters 2 cut crystal decanters $50.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $200.0 Starting Bid:
6 piece crystal champagne bucket and dessert E p'e;ce crystal champagne bucket and dessert $50.0
bowl ow
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of 19th C French Throne Chairs Pair of 19th C French tapestry upholstered $400.0
Throne chairs
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of French Louis XVI upholstered armchairs |Pair of French Louis XVI upholstered armchairs $850.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2500.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Persian Pure Silk Carpet Persian Pure Silk Carpet with a Tree Of Life $1300.0
Design on a Cream Ground, 87x159cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4000.0 - $4500.0 Starting Bid:
Large 5 box lacquer jubako with 2 lids with pine $4000.0

Large 5 box lacquer jubako with 2 lids

and gold lacquer 72.5 cm x 29 x 29 cm

18ct yellow gold concave diamond set ring.

Featuring 151 round brilliant cut diamonds claw
set G colour Sl clarity weight is 9.77 grams.
Valuation $8790

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $12000.0 - $15000.0 |[Starting Bid:
Zorab Creation18ct yellow multi stone ring Zorab Creation” 18ct yellow gold diamond $10000.0
V$21K + garnet amethyst and topaz ring. 144 pink
sapphires 3.0ct 145 round brilliant cut diamonds.
Refer Valuation for details
Valuation $21 880
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - $7000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct yellow gold concave diamond set ring. $nan
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Kim’s Auction

Lot 363

Kim’s Auction

Lot 364

Kim’s Auction

Lot 36

Kim’s Auction

Lot 366

Lot 367

368

Lot 368

Kim’es Al
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Lot Title:
18ct white gold and palladium, ruby earrings

Lot Description:

18ct white gold and palladium earrings with
10.5ct of high gem quality rubies. pigeon blood
colour.1.08 CT G colour VS 1clarity diamonds
mill grain edges pair weight 10.7 grams
Valuation 2015 $16 650

Est: $12000.0 - $15000.0

Starting Bid:
$9000.0

Lot Title:
14K Yellow & White Gold Diamond Ring

Lot Description:

14K Yellow & White Gold Aquamarine and
Diamond Open Band Dress Ring. The design
features, 2 pear faceted cut, medium blue,
Aquamarines (1.16ct TSW, slightly included),
claw set. Encompassing the design are, 64 round
brilliant cut, Diamonds (0.49ct TDW, I-

Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0

Starting Bid:
$1000.0

Lot Title:
14K White Gold Diamond Drop Earrings

Lot Description:

14K White Gold Aquamarine and Diamond Drop
Earrings. The centre design features, 4 emerald
cut, blue, Aquamarine (22.99ct TSW, slightly
included), claw set. Encompassing the design
are, 156 round brilliant cut, Diamonds (1.74ct
TDW, I-K colour, SI2-P2 cla

Est: $6000.0 - $8000.0

Starting Bid:
$4000.0

Lot Title:
14K Rose Gold Diamond Drop Earrings

Lot Description:

14K Rose Gold Aquamarine and Diamond Drop
Earrings. The design features, 4 pear cut, greyish
blue, Aquamarines (6.71ct TSW, minor eye
visible inclusions), v prong/claw set.
Encompassing the design are, 88 round brilliant
cut, Diamonds (0.99ct TDW, J-K col

Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0

Starting Bid:
$2000.0

Lot Title:
14K Rose Gold Diamond, Halo Cocktail Ring

Lot Description:

14K Rose Gold, 19.17ct Amethyst and Diamond,
Halo Cocktail Ring. The design fatures, one
emerald cut, reddish purple, Amethyst (19.17ct
minor eye visible inclusions), bezel set.
Surrounding the design in a halo are, 80 round
brilliant cut, Diamonds (0.87

Est: $2500.0 - $3000.0

Starting Bid:
$1500.0

Lot Title:
18K Yellow Gold Opal and Diamond Pendant

Lot Description:

18K Yellow Gold, 16.43ct Coober Peedy Opal
and Diamond Pendant. The design features, one
oval cabochon cut, white with plays of colour of
red,green, blue, yellow and orange, Coober
Peedy Opal (16.43ct), claw set. Encompassing
the design are, 59 round bri

Est: $15000.0 - $18000.0

Starting Bid:
$10000.0

Lot Title:
Ornate brass photo frame

Lot Description:
Ornate brass photo frame

Est: $100.0 - $150.0

Starting Bid:
$30.0

Lot Title:
Pair of boxed porcelain Heritage dolls

Lot Description:
Pair of boxed porcelain Heritage dolls

Est: $100.0 - $150.0

Starting Bid:
$50.0

Lot Title:
Sevres' ormolu mounted double handled urn

Lot Description:
Large French 'Sevres' porcelain, ormolu
mounted double handled urn 66cm H

Est: $800.0 - $1200.0

Starting Bid:
$650.0
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Lot 372

Lot 373

Kim’e Aliction

Lot 375
Kim’s Augtion

SUNSHINE
SURF

ICirm’e Asi~timan

parquetry inlaid, marble top commode 66cm H x
60cm W x 40cm D

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Murano art glass " Male' figurine 20cm H Murano art glass " Male' figurine 20cm H $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $450.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Rare Murano art glass 'Elephant’ figurine 22cm H|Rare Murano art glass ‘Elephant’ figurine 22cm H $200.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $250.0 - $350.0 Starting Bid:
Murano art glass 'Blue Fish' figurine 25cm H Murano art glass 'Blue Fish’ figurine 25cm H $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
monotype, 22.5 x 18 cm, Tom Garrett Tom Garrett (1879-1952) Gray Fields ,monotype $500.0
22.5 x 18 cm,Signed Below Margin Lower Right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $18000.0 - $20000.0 |[Starting Bid:
watercolour, 26cm x 20cm. S. T. Gill S. T. Gill,(1818 - 1880) Jester, watercolour, 26cm $13500.0
’ ’ x 20cm Provenance: Sotheby's, Melbourne, 19
April 1994, lot 53; Thirty Victoria Street, Sydney;
private collection, New South Wales
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
0il On Canvas,29.5 x 40 cm,John Nightingale John Nightingale Rowell (1894 - 1973) In The $600.0
R I Hills ,0il On Canvas,29.5 x 40 cm,Signed Lowe
owe Right
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
oil on Board. 28 x 43 cm Early to Mid 19th C Qil Paintings,each depicting $1800.0
’ ,Coursing Hounds,and The Kill,each 28 x 43
c¢m,oil on Board,in original Birdseye maple
frames,(Morrison and Co Glasgow Framers label
Attached Verso)
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Photo Lithograph on Paper ,Circa 1936,80x50 cm |Tourism Advertising Poster,Sunshine And Surf by $150.0
Gert Selheim ,produced for The Australian
National Travel Association ,Photo Lithograph on
Paper ,Circa 1936,80x50 cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
|Superb French kingwood, parquetry commode Superb French kingwood, ormolu mounted, $400.0
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Lot 385 l
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Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
French kingwood multi inlaid side cabinet French kingwood multi inlaid, marble top, 1 $450.0

drawer single door side cabinet
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
19th C French kingwood 3 drawer commode 19th C French kingwood inlaid, ormolu mounted, $1200.0

3 drawer commode with marble top 86cm H x

120cm W x 50cm D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2800.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Unique. Gorgeous South Sea Pearl Necklace. Unique. Gorgeous South Sea Pearl Necklace. $2000.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1300.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Galloping Horse A Chinese Tang Dynasty (618 - 907 AD),Female $900.0

Polo Player with well defined Facial

Features,Mounted on A Galloping

Horse,Remnant Earth Pigment Paint H16 L25 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
19th Century Seated Tibetan Gilt Bronze Shiva  |19th Century Seated Tibetan Gilt Bronze Shiva, $550.0

with one hand raised and seated on a lotus leaf

plinth Good Patina with Relic Sealed into base H

21x W 14.cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Burmese Shan Culture Buddha A Gilt and Red lacquered NE Burmese Shan $300.0

Culture Buddha Seated on a raised Plinth

depicting three Elephants, Mid 19th Century,

with Government wax seal attached, Good

Patina ,H 26cm W 14 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
Burmese Natural Lavender Jade Bangle A Jadeite Translucent Burmese Natural Lavender $550.0

Jade Bangle internal Diameter 6.7 cm,W 1.5 cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Ivory bead necklace with matching bangle Ivory bead necklace with matching bangle $200.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Deep red coral and silver beads necklace Caspian Sea. Deep red coral and silver beads $350.0

necklace
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Lot 393

Lot 394
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wall fittings 60cm x 35cm

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $700.0 Starting Bid:
Green and white Jadiete finger ring Green and white Jadiete finger ring in rosewood $250.0
box
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Dynasty jade & enamel pendant Dynasty jade & enamel pendant with inscription $300.0
on verso
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $900.0 Starting Bid:
Jadiete ladies ring ladiete ladies ring $500.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Jadiete pendant Jadiete pendant $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Modern desk and chair Rodsniceskiondican $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
2 French style silver framed prints 2 French style silver framed prints $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
A beautiful Framed watercolour -signed A beautiful Framed Birds Perched on Branches $120.0
watercolour - signed 28cm x38cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: Snan - Shan Starting Bid:
. |Gold framed 'Gumtrees' oil on board. Gold framed 'Gumtrees' oil on board. Signed Iwr $60.0
> right 25cm x 35cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
18th century Chinese gilt and carved wall fittings |Chinese 18th century style hand carved and gilt $50.0
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Lot Title:

(i)

.-’.

Lot Description: Est: Snan - Shan Starting Bid:
Shelf lot - vintage japanese clothing and thongs |3he!f lot Japanese clothing and two pairs $50.0
toddlers thongs
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Shelf lot 3 candle holders shelflotiScand|siholders $30.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: Snan - Shan Starting Bid:
Pair of Japanese paddle dolls Pair of Japanese paddle dolls $20.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Phoenix themed 4 panel carved seal Unusual phoenix themed 4 panel carved stone $200.0
Han Dynasty style seal 24cm High
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $250.0 Starting Bid:
French brass umbrella stand French brass umbrella stand $120.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $50.0 - $100.0 Starting Bid:
Microwave oven MLEREER S $20.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
LG top load washing machine LG top load washing machine $250.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1000.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Double door fridge 'Fisher & Pykall' Double door fridge 'Fisher & Pykall' 170cm H x $300.0
80cm W
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $80.0 - $120.0 Starting Bid:
5 piece bathroom vanity set 5 piece bathroom vanity set $20.0
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Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Box of wrought iron arch trellises BoxoRwratghyinenianchirellises $50.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $50.0 - $80.0 Starting Bid:
Two cushions Two cushions $10.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Brother Office printer BrathenOiticelpanten $50.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $40.0 - $60.0 Starting Bid:
Cast Aluminium 'Fish' figurine. 20cm L Cast Aluminium ‘Fish’ figurine. 20cm L $20.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
5 piece Italian pewter tea set 5 piece [talian pewter tea set $30.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
5 piece porcelace tea service 5 piece porcelace tea service $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
1950's brass engraved incense burner 950 sbrassiengavediincenselburneron $125.0
elephant figural feet
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $40.0 - $60.0 Starting Bid:
Bowl of dried succulent pants Bowl of dried succulent pants $10.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
20th C Japanese 7 piece porcelain tea service ~ |20th century Japanese 7 piece porcelain tea $100.0




Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Satsuma Butterflies Tea Caddy 38cm H Japanese Satsuma Butterflies decorated lidded $150.0
tea caddy 38cm H
Lot 414 AN
414 Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
2 Baltic amber necklaces ZiBalticlambernectlces $100.0
Lot 415
415 Kim’as Ailiction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Baltic amber necklace Baltic amber necklace $150.0
416
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $450.0 Starting Bid:
Murano art glass 'Torso' sculpture 34cm H Murano art glass ‘Torso' sculpture 34cm H $150.0
Lot 41 7 1”4‘7HF
417 Lf isvvr?€de~~ A ss~dirm~m
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $450.0 - $550.0 Starting Bid:
Lovely Murano art glass 'Dolphin' fish Lovely Murano art glass ‘Dolphin’ fish $280.0
-
Lot 418
418 Kim’cec Alnictinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $60.0 - $80.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of ruby glass goblets Pair of ruby glass goblets $30.0
;
]
- =
~ - e
Lot 419
419 L svva’?e~ N s no~dir~w
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Art glass 'Rooster’ figurine Art glass 'Rooster’ figurine $100.0
420
™ Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
. |Bamboo style standing lamp BRI 50 S ST $60.0
& B |
\ \ & f}
} i /
¢
O 4 ~\
421 a aa A o= ela
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
artificial potted flowers artificial potted flowers $50.0
Lot 422
422 IKirm’c A~ tian
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424
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426
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428

429

430

431

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Shelf lot of assorted toys Shelf ot of assorted toys $30.0
Lot 423
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $200.0 Starting Bid:
Large framed decorative print 100cm x 83cm Large framed decorative floral scene print Snan
100cm x 83cm
Lot 424
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Candle stand and table lamp Candlestandianditableliamp $50.0
Lot 425
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $150.0 - $250.0 Starting Bid:
French style metal standing lamp French style metal standing lamp $100.0
Lot 426
Kim’ae Anictinn
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: Snan - Snan Starting Bid:
Lot of 4 childs room prints Set of 3 childs room prints & box frame $20.0
| 'Dressmaker setting'
Lot 427
Kim’s Auction
) i Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
’\ l Coat stand Coat stand $40.0
L |
“‘ ‘| ‘
! ‘
‘Ym=smsss=ev
Lot 428
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $50.0 - S60.0 Starting Bid:
Baby bath with toys Babylbatiwithitoys $30.0
Lot 429
Kim’s Auction
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Colourbond Shed and gas stove Colourbond Shed and gas stove $100.0
Lot 430
Kim’s Auction
Lot 431 Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3500.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
0il on canvas, 59 x 69cm, Evelyn Monette Baxter |Evelyn Monette Baxter (1926-79) Magnolia $2200.0

Kim’s Auction

fForal Still Life. Oil on canvas, 59 x 69cm. Signed
lower left
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Lot 432

Lot 435

M iem~?®~ A ..

Lot 436

L femn?~ A ..

Lot 438

Kim’s Auction

Lot 440

Kim’s Auction

Valuation $1450

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Chinese Han Dynasty Pottery Storage Vessel Chinese Han Dynasty 202BC - 220AD Cocoon $1800.0
Shape Pottery Storage Vessel with a Painted
Earth Pigment Geometric Design H27 W29 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Thailand Ban Chiang Pottery Vessel Thailand Ban Chiang Pottery Vessel with Red $1050.0
Oxide Geometric Design, Nong Han District.
Udon Thani Province ¢2100 BC - 200 AD H 29.5
W 29.5 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
A pair of Large Original Copper and Glass A pair of Large Original Copper and Glass Early $1100.0
20th C Navigational Port and Starboard Hanging
Ships Lanterns with internal fittings complete H
48 D24 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Bronze sculpture Bronze sculpture $400.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
A Japanese Edo Period Bronze Sensor A Japanese Edo Period Bronze Sensor,(Insence $1100.0
Burner) with 3 feet resting on a wooden plinth
and two lug handles and six embossed panels
depicting Travelling Sages,41 cm Diameter,29 cm
high including base
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
A Japanese Cast Bronze Buddha A Japanese Cast Bronze Buddha of The God Jizu $350.0
or Kichijoten, Protector of children .Standing on
a Lotus Plinth with a child in one hand and a
Buddist Staff in the other with Children at his
feet .H 40 cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $6000.0 - $7000.0 Starting Bid:
_|Stunning 18ct multi gem set earrings V$10950 [Stunning multi gem set earrings 18ct white gold $5000.0
with oval peridot of 2.5ct surrounded by pink
sapphires and cushion cut citrines. All grain set
with round brilliant cut diamonds f colour vs
clarity
12.4 grams Valuation $10 950
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $3000.0  |Starting Bid:
18ct yellow gold multi coloured stone brooch | 18¢t vellow gold multi coloured stone brooch.15 $1200.0
round stones 5.26 grams Valuation $2500
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
Baltic amber Bracelet 9ct yellow gold clasp Baltic amber Bracelet 9ct yellow gold clasp $600.0
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Lot 441

Kirm’c Ari~timan

Lot 442
Kim’s Auction

Lot 444

Lirm’c Asi~timsan

Lot 445

Kim’s Auction

Lot 446

Kim’s Auction

Lot 447
Kim’s Auction

Lot 448
Kim’s Auction

Lot 449

il Ass~tim~mnm

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Chrysoprase 8.3 mil beaded necklace Chrysoprase 8.3 mil beaded necklace in vivid $800.0
greenish colour 74.85 grams Valuation $3000
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Set of 3 fine Jade bracelets Set of 3 fine Jade bracelets $500.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - S6000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct yellow gold & diamond necklace V$8250 18ct yellow gold & diamond necklace featuring $3500.0
228 diamonds 1 .30ct diamonds in total g colour
Si clarity. 10.53 grams Valuation $8250
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3500.0 - $4500.0 Starting Bid:
18ct gold Tiffany style Olive leaf earrings 18ct yellow gold tiffany style olive leaf earrings $3000.0
12.5 grams stud back
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $5000.0 - $7000.0 Starting Bid:
1.70ct handmade diamond Eternity band 1.70ct handmade completely round set eternity $4500.0
band featuring 19 round brilliant cut diamonds.
Appro 1.70ct it weights with diamonds of
excellent colour & clarity Valuation 2022 $8690
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $4500.0 - $5000.0 Starting Bid:
Vintage USA. Emerald and diamond brooch. Vintage USA. Emerald and diamond brooch. $2700.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1200.0 - $1500.0 Starting Bid:
Emerald ring with diamonds Emerald ring with diamonds $650.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of Japanese large nested Lacquer bowls Pair of 2 high quality Japanese large nested $200.0
Lacquer bowls with gold lacquer peonies
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Satsuma Lidded Bowl with Foo Dog finial on lid [Satsuma Lidded Bowl with Foo Dog finial on lid $300.0




450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

Lot 450
Kim’s Auction

Lot 451

ICirme Assr~timn

Lot 452
Kim’s Auction

Lot 453
Kim’s Auction

Lot 454
Kim’s Auction

Lot 45

I tnnnd~ A b~

Lot 456

L tnnadon A condi o~ an

Lot 457

Kim’’c Arnictinn

Lot 458
Kim’s Auction

Emerald Green Eyes ,Manufactured by
Porcellane Artistche Florence Italy ,Hallmarked
and Signed to Base H23,W35, D22 cm

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Blue & White Porcelain - Fishermen in boat Japanese 'Blue & White porcelain figurine - $80.0
figurin Fishermen in boat 18cm H x 40cm W
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3500.0 - $4500.0 Starting Bid:
18ct white gold diamod ring V$6150 18ct white gold diamond ring set with old round $2500.0

brilliant cut diamond F colour si clarity. 2

baguettes set to the side of the ring .20ct VS

clarity F colour. 3.40 grams size “N”

Valuation $6150
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $7000.0 - $8000.0 Starting Bid:
Handmade Red Tourmaline & Diamond earrings | Handmade Red Tourmaline & Diamond earrings. Snan

80ct in claw setting and with a total 48 round

brilliant cut diamonds. G colour Vs2 clarity

$6600
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct yellow gold handmade brooch 18ct yellow gold handmade brooch with centre $2200.0

set yellow sapphire (9.3 x 5.7 mil) 3.55ct. In

addition, 12 old cut diamonds 3.93grams

2016 Valuation $5250
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
18ct white gold channel set diamond ring. 18ct white gold diamond ring. Featuring 10 $1000.0

round brilliant cut diamonds, channel set,

approx. .25ct in total combined weight, 30 round

brilliant cut diamonds 4.36 grams finger size

01/2 Valuation $2850
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Chinese Volcanic Duan Grey Calligraphy Inkstone|Chinese Volcanic Duan Grey Calligraphy $180.0

Inkstone,with a Carved Dragon Design on outer

rim 21.5 x 18cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $250.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Pair of Chinese Brass Snuff Bottles A Pair of Chinese Filagree Cast Silver on Brass $120.0

Snuff Bottles With Dragon and Foliate Designs

,both with Colored Glass Stoppers ,Height 8 and

7Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Rare Japanese red lacquer desk set inc inkwell ~ |Rare Japanese red lacquer desk set inc inkwell $250.0

and water dropper
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Romano Daly Sculptured Gilt Porcelain Cat Romano Daly Sculptured Gilt Porcelain Cat With $350.0
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Lot 4

ICirm’e Assr~rtimn

Lot 461
Kim’s Auction

Lot 463
Kim’s Auction

Lot 464
Kim’s Auction

Lot 465
Kim’s Auction

Lot 466
Kim’s Auction

Lot 467
Kim’s Auction

a v

designs and sizes Shan State, NE Burma early
19th Century, length overall 110 cm

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Japanese Bronze and Silver inlay Landscape AllapaneselRranzeland SilveninlaySHibarchi $280.0
depicting a Treed Landscape with Mt Fugi in
Background H D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $250.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
French Porcelain Dual Handled Finial Lidded Urn |A French Porcelain Dual Handled Finial Lidded $120.0
Urn with Hand Painted Fauna and Flora Design
,Blue Crown Hallmark to base ,H 37 W20 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
14ct gold South Sea pearl ring with diamonds ~ |E'egant South Sea pearl ring with diamonds in $1100.0
14ct gold.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
14ct gold Mikimoto earrings Mikimoto earrings. Set with pearls and $1100.0
emeralds. 14ct gold.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2800.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Hand made diamond ring in 18ct gold. Gl et ClRee) (i in 2tk (et $1800.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Heavy 18ct gold ring with diamonds. Heavy 18ct gold ring with diamonds. $1200.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $3000.0 - $4000.0 Starting Bid:
Dainty Fancy Yellow Diamond earrings 2.02ct.  |P@inty Fancy Yellow Diamond earrings 2.02ct. $1800.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Tibetan Bone and Butterscotch Amber Necklace |Tibetan Bone and Butterscotch Amber Necklace $160.0
with an Incised Brass Pendant Bearing a symbol
for Infinity ,circa Early 20th Century Length 36Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $900.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
String of Pumtek Fossilised Wood Beads String of Pumtek Fossilised Wood Beads, various $600.0
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Lot 469
Kim’s Auction

Lot 470
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Lot 471

I€Cirnme Assr~timnm

Lot 472

Kim’’ace Alniction
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Lot 474
Kim’s Auction
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Lot 475

[ I J DRy SERER Y SEE s Ry e

Lot 476
Kim’s Auction

Design Porcelain Bowl,Diameter 9cm,Signed To
Base With Chop Mark

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1800.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
Alluring Emerald, Ruby and Sapphire necklet. Alluring Emerald, Ruby and Sapphire necklet. $1000.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Adaya designed earrings Adaya designedieanmings $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Superbly Carved Sandalwood Statue A Rare Example of a Superbly Carved $250.0
Sandalwood Statue of A Seated Quan Yin On A
Carved Wooden Base .Extremely well defined
features ,excellent condition H 16 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
Chinese Variegated Hetien Jade Scholars Stone  |A Chinese Variegated Hetien Jade Scholars Stone $550.0
On A Wooden Base H7 W 14 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1000.0 Starting Bid:
Chinese Half Moon Shaped Scholars Stone A Chinese Half Moon Shaped Russet Alabaster $550.0
Scholars Stone .Auspicious for Fertility. On A
Wooden Stand ,H 13.5 W 20 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Japanese bronze bangle handle basket {apaneselbronzelbangiehandieibasket $120.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
High quality Japanese bronze vase High quality fish decorated Japanese bronze $120.0
vase 20cm H
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Burmese Shan Culture,Gilt and Red Lacquer Two Mid 19th C Burmese Shan Culture,Gilt and $250.0
Red Lacquer over Wood Buddhas,Seated in the
teaching or Darma Chakra ,both with Original
Patina ,Heights 30 and 27 Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Japanese,Late Meiji Porcelain Bowl Japanese,Late Meiji,Satsuma,Thousand Flowers $17O 0
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Lot 477
Kim’s Auction

Lot 478
Kim’s Auction

Lot 480
Kim’s Auction

Lot 482
Kim’s Auction

Lot 484
Kim’s Augti

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
Chinese Qing Era Amber Peking Glass Bowl Ve (CHing (67 Ry ity CemE iy [ $250.0
Colored Flecked Amber Peking Glass Bowl with
three Dragon design to sides Chop to Base .H 5,D
12.5Cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
2 Cognac Rock Amber Necklace 2 Cognac Rock Amber Necklace, overall Length $220.0
62 Cm and 60 cm overall
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Bronze Indonesian Miniature Cannon/Cecil Bronze Indonesian Miniature Cannon/Cecil - $100.0
Early 18th Century. Working cannon, often up to
16mm, used as defence ,and for signalling also
as currency length 20 cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
Set of 4 storage boxes Set of 4 storage boxes $35.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2500.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
white gold and diamonds Princess collar Princess collar. In white gold. Set with amethyst, $1200.0
topaz flowers and diamonds.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $150.0 Starting Bid:
2 branch candelabra & dog trinket box 2 branch brass candelabra and a brass dog $40.0
themed trinket box
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
19th C French coffee grinder D C AT i3 e $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
French 'David' sculpture 65cm H French 'David' sculpture 65cm H $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Performance Garden Blower RertermanceiCardenBlovien $80.0
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Kim’s Auctio

Kim’s Auction
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Lot 492
492 Kim’s Auction
493
LOT 494
494

Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $600.0 - $800.0 Starting Bid:
Japanese 7 piece porcelain tea service Japanese 7 piece porcelain tea service 140cm H $150.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Edwardian walnut tapestry firescreen Edwardian walnut tapestry firescreen $80.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
French 19th C brass wall clock French 15th C brass wall clock $400.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $500.0 Starting Bid:
Victorian burr walnut, single drawer hall table ~ [Victorian burr walnut, single drawer hall table $120.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $800.0 - $1200.0 Starting Bid:
Brand new leather upholstered 'Barrister' chair |Brand new leather upholstered diamond back $300.0
'Barrister' chair
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $1500.0 - $2000.0 Starting Bid:
1880's burr walnut dressing table Victorian 1880's polished burr walnut, 7 drawer $450.0
dressing table.
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $300.0 - $400.0 Starting Bid:
Burr walnut dressing table ( missing mirror) Burr walnut dressing table ( missing mirror) $100.0
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $400.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
7 piece round dining and table and chairs 7hp'.e°e round dinining table with 6 cane seat $150.0
chalrs
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Impressive brass five tier openshelf stand Impressive brass five tier openshelf stand 200cm $850.0
H x 100cm x 35cm
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Lot 497
Kim’s Auction

Kim’s Alnction

Lot 500
Kim’s Auction

Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Impressive brass five tier openshelf stand Impressive brass five tier openshelf stand 200cm $850.0

H x 100cm x 35cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
Impressive brass five tier openshelf stand Impressive brass five tier openshelf stand 200cm $850.0

H x 100cm x 35cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $2000.0 - $3000.0 Starting Bid:
High quality Italian Console table High quality Italian style polised brass console $850.0

table 90cm H x 160cm L x 45D
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $500.0 - $600.0 Starting Bid:
French style brass coffee table French style brass coffee table with glass top $150.0

40cm D x 128cm x 62cm
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $200.0 - $300.0 Starting Bid:
Two tier glass and metal coffee table Two tier glass and metal coffee table 48cm x 122 $200.0

x 67
Lot Title: Lot Description: Est: $100.0 - $200.0 Starting Bid:
Marble top hall table Marble top hall table 67cm H x 110cm W x 34cm $60.0

D
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